Rule 4 49C ’ . Form 4.68
Liquidator's Progress Report

Pursuant to Sections 92A, 104A and 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986 S . 1 92

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number
0C310%06

Name of Company

(a) Insert full name |{@) FATRMILE PARTNERSHIP 1 LLP
of company

(b} Insert full name(s) Ilw(é (b)

and address(es)
ANTHONY JOHN SANDERSON

PRICE BAILEY LLP
500 LARKSHALL ROAD
LONDON

E4 9HH

the ImmdatorM of the company attach a copy of my/oxt Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Progress Report covers the period from 5 _APRIL 2012
to 4 APRIL 2013

P
.

17/04/2013 #182 |
COMPANIES HOUSE

Presenter's name,
address and
reference (If any}

WEDNESDAY

Laserform Intematenal 512




LIQUIDATORS PROGRESS REPORT

Period covered by report 5 April 2012 to 4 April 2013

Company Name . . .Fairmile Partnership 1 LLP .

Company address  ...Knowle Hill Park, Fairmile Lane, Surrey, KT11 2PD.

Company number:. . .. .... 0C310906 . . e e
Company Registered Office .500, Larkshall Road, Highams Park, London, E4
9HH e .. cee e e e v

Office holder — Anthony John Sanderson, 500, Larkshall Road, Highams Park,
London, E4 9HH

Date of appointment: .. . 5 April 2012.
Basis of office holders remuneration ... Tmecost.... ... ..o iiiien o

Remuneration incurred and expenses'... Remuneration incurred amounts to £1,885 65
and disbursements incurred £214 54.

Remuneration is based on computerised records of time spent on the administration of
this case plus disbursements and details of such costs have been given to the
Shareholders.

Progress of Liquidation in period .. ..No realisations. Corporation tax returns
submuitted.

Receipts and payments account — see attached.
Assets remaining to be realised Loans of £10,000 ..

Outstanding matters — Realisation of asset and distribution 1n specie to member

Note.

Members rights - under the Insolvency Act 1986 any member may request further
information from the office holder and has a right to challenge the office holders
remuneration and expenses. Please note that there 1s a time limit of 21 days from
receipt of this report for requesting further information

A b

A J Sanderson — Liquidator

16 April 2013




L]

FAIRMILE PARTNERSHIP 1 LIMITED
Receipts and Payments Account
Period 5 April 2012 - 4 April 2013

Declaration of Solvency

£ Receipts

£10,000 Loans

Payments

£10,000 Creditors etc.

Balance

Year ended
4 April 2013
£

Nil

Nil

Nil




